Directorate for Engineering Advisory Committee
Membership
Fall ’07 – Spring ‘08
	Cynthia Barnhart
Professor and Associate Dean for 
Academic Affairs

Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
Room 1-235A

77 Massachusetts Avenue

Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139

barnhart@mit.edu
617-253-3815 – Office

Term:  Fall ’07 – Spring ‘10
	Steven P. Castillo
Klipsch School of Electrical and 

Computer Engineering
Dept. 3-O, Box 30001

Las Cruces, New Mexico 88003 USA

scastill@nmsu.edu
505-646-3117 – Office

505-646-3115 – Department

Term:  Fall ’07 – Spring ‘10


	John C. Crittenden

Richard Snell Presidential Chair of Civil and 

Environmental Engineering

Ira A. Fulton School of Engineering

Arizona State University

PO Box 875306 

Tempe, Arizona 85287-5306

j.crittenden@asu.edu
480-965-1289 - Office

Term: Fall ’06 – Spring ‘09

NSF ERE Liaison for ENG AC


	Marshall Jones

Project Leader and Coolidge Fellow

GE Global Research

One Research Circle

Niskayuna, New York 12309

jonesmg@crd.ge.com
518-387-7080 – Office

Term:  Fall ’04 – Spring ‘08

	Cato Laurencin

Lillian T. Pratt Distinguished Professor 

and Chairman of Orthopaedic Surgery

Professor of Chemical and Biomedical

Engineering

University of Virginia

400 Ray C. Hunt, Suite 330 

Charlottesville, Virginia 22903

laurencin@virginia.edu
434-243-0250-Department

 Term:  Fall ’06 – Spring ‘09
	Arun Majumdar

Almy and Agnes Maynard Chair

Department of Mechanical Engineering

University of California at Berkeley

Berkeley, California 94720-1740

majumdar@me.berkeley.edu
510-643-8199 – Office

Term:  Fall ’06 – Spring ‘09

Advisory Committee Chair, Fall ’07 – Spring ‘08



	Richard Miller

President, Franklin W. Olin College of Engineering

Olin Way

Needham, Massachusetts  02492-1245

richard.miller@olin.edu
781-292-2301 – Office

781-292-2305 – Department

Term:  Spring ’02 – Spring ‘08

Advisory Committee Chair, Fall ’06 – Spring ‘07

	Margaret Murnane

Fellow at Joint Institute for Laboratory

Astrophysics

Department of Physics and Electrical and

Computer Engineering

University of Colorado at Boulder

Boulder, Colorado 80309-0440

murnane@jila.colorado.edu 

303-492-7839 – Office

303-210-0396 – Department

Term:  Fall ’06 – Spring ‘09

Advisory Committee Chair, Fall ’08 – Spring ‘09


	Alan Needleman

Professor of Engineering

Division of Engineering

Brown University

Box D

Providence, Rhode Island 02912

Alan_Needleman@brown.edu 

401-863-2863 – Office

Term:  Fall ’06 – Spring ‘09
	Cherri Pancake

Professor, School of Electrical Engineering

And Computer Science

Oregon State University

2021 Kelley Engineering Center

Corvalis, Oregon 97331-3202

pancake@eecs.orst.edu 

541-737-2109 - Office
Term:  Spring ’02 – Spring ‘08

CISE Liaison for ENG AC

OCI Liaison for ENG AC



	Tresa M. Pollock

L.H. and F.E. Van Vlack Professor

Materials Science & Engineering

University of Michigan

2300 Hayward St.  HH Dow 2042

Ann Arbor, MI  48109

tresap@engin.umich.edu 
734-615-5150 - Office
Term:  Fall ’08 – Spring ‘11

	E. Jennings Taylor

Chief Technical Officer

Faraday Technology, Inc.

1841 Laurel Creek Road

Troy, Ohio 45373 

jenningstaylor@faradaytechnology.com
937-836-7749-Office

Term: Spring ’05 – Fall ‘07

Industrial Partnerships Subcommittee Chair


	Matthew Tirrell 

The Richard A. Auhll Professor and Dean

College of Engineering

University of California Santa Barbara

Santa Barbara, California 93106

tirrell@engineering.ucsb.edu
805-893-3141-Office

Term: Fall ’06 – Spring ‘09


	Gregory Washington
Professor and Associate Dean of Research

College of Engineering

The Ohio State University

161 Hitchcock Hall

2070 Neil Ave

Columbus, OH 43210-1275

washington.88@osu.edu
Office: (614) 292-2986

Term:  Fall ’07 – Spring ‘10



	William A. Wulf

University Professor

Dept. of Computer Science

University of Virginia

Charlottesville, Virginia 22901

wulf@virginia.edu 

434-982-2223 Office

Term:  Fall ’07 – Spring ‘10

	


